Omaha Beef (1-1)

Salina Liberty (2-0)

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 09:00
1 07:19
1 03:00
1 00:04
2 0416
2 00:09
3 10:24
3 0419
4 1457
4 0735
4 03:54

Salina, KS |

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Salina Liberty - Tyrie Adams 6 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Tyrie Adams failed).
Drive: 9 plays, 34 yards in 6:00.

Omaha Beef - Andre Henson Jr 31 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick blocked).
Drive: 2 plays, 34 yards in 0:56.

Salina Liberty - Isiah Scott 20 yd pass from Tyrie Adams. (Michael Pursley kick is good).
Drive: 6 plays, 25 yards in 4:26.

Omaha Beef - Tyler Jones 17 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (2pt conversion pass by Andrew Jackson failed).

Drive: 4 plays, 24 yards in 2:17.

Salina Liberty - Michael Pursley 24 yd field goal.
Drive: 9 plays, 23 yards in 5:36.

Omaha Beef - Andrew Jackson 1 yd run. (Jeremy Reynolds kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 25 yards in 4:07.

Omaha Beef - Alexander Noble 13 yd pass from Andrew Jackson. (Jeremy Reynolds kick blocked).
Drive: 6 plays, 31 yards in 4:26.

Salina Liberty - Tre Griffin 3 yd run. (Michael Pursley kick is good).
Drive: 8 plays, 45 yards in 5:17.

Omaha Beef - Andrew Jackson 1 yd run. (2pt conversion pass by Andrew Jackson failed).
Drive: 6 plays, 34 yards in 3:22.

Salina Liberty - Ed Smith 5 yd pass from Tyrie Adams. (2pt conversion pass by Tyrie Adams failed).

Drive: 9 plays, 45 yards in 5:07.

Salina Liberty - Tre Griffin 14 yd run. (Michael Pursley kick is good).
Drive: 5 plays, 31 yards in 2:24.
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OMAHA BEEF
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Omaha Beef

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards
Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost
SACKS: Number-Yards
INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards
TIME OF POSSESSION

SALINA LIBERTY
20

7
10
3

30% (3 of 10)
100% (3 of 3)
246

53
4.6

118

17-25

128

28
4.6

40

2-50
2--10

8-54
0-0
00

2-10

37:19

Salina Liberty



PASSING

Andrew Jackson

RUSHING

Deshawn Jones

Andrew Jackson

RECEIVING
Tyler Jones

Alexander Noble

Andre Henson

Montero Dubose

Deshawn Jones

KICKING

Andrew Jackson

Jeremy Reynolds

KICKOFFS

Jeremy Reynolds

KICKOFF RETURNS

Deshawn Jones

Chris Perry

C-A

14-25

ATT

NO

FG

NO

NO

YDS

137

YDS

YDS

45

43

31

20

LG

YDS

251

YDS

35

13

LG TD INT

31 3 2

AVG LG TD

1.6 5 0

20 4 2

AVG LG TD

10.8 18 1

31.0 31 1

5.0 6 0

-2.0 0 0
XP PTS
0/0 0
1/3 1

AVG B OB

41.8 0 4

AVG LG TD

13.0 13 0

PASSING

Tyrie Adams

RUSHING
Tyrie Adams
Treveon Griffin
Tracy Brooks

Ed Smith

RECEIVING

Ed Smith

Isiah Scott
Tyrell Green
Treveon Griffin

Theron Allen

KICKING
Michael Pursley

Tyrie Adams

KICKOFFS

Michael Pursley

KICKOFF RETURNS
Theron Allen

Tyrell Green

C-A

17-25

ATT

17

NO

NO

YDS

118

YDS
60
54

10

YDS
31
24
23
21

19

FG

1/2

YDS

287

34

16

LG

24

YDS

LG

20

AVG

7.5

3.2

5.0

4.0

AVG

6.2

12.0

7.0

3.8

AVG

41.0

XP
3/3
0/0

AVG

34.0

16.0

TD

LG

23

14

LG

10

20

13

B

LG

34

16

INT

TD

OB

TD
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INTERCEPTION RETURNS

FUMBLES

# OMAHA BEEF

21 Trey Dudley-Giles
4  Taylor Hawkins

3  Chris Perry

7 Carl"CJ" Bivens

26 Artevius Smith
98 Daniel Byse

23 KJ Jenkins

43 Ellis Parr

45 George Jones

31 Dennis Riggs

16 Tyler Jones
TOTALS

# SALINA LIBERTY
15 Keenan Gibbs

4  Dontra Matthews

22 Katron Folsom

5 Dewayne Autrey

NO YDS AVG LG TD INTERCEPTION RETURNS
Dewayne Autrey
Kendrick Harper
NO LOST FUMBLES
DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
SOLO  AST  TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS

5 3 8 - - -
5 0 5 - - -
3 3 6 - 1-1 -
4 1 5 - 2-5 -
4 1 5 - - -
4 1 5 - - -
3 1 4 - - -
2 3 5 - 1-2 -
2 2 4 - - -

1 3 4 - - -
2 0 2 - - -
35 18 53 - 4-8 0-0
SOLO  AST  TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS
4 1 5 - 1-2 -
3 1 4 - - -
2 2 4 - - -
2 1 3 - - -

NO

NO

INT-YDS

INT-YDS

1-1

YDS

-11

BRUP

1

BRUP

AVG LG

1.0 1

-11.0 0

LOST

BLKS

BLKS

TD

QBH

QBH
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21 Evan Ray
24 Kendrick Harper

33 Corey Williams

11 Isiah Scott
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TOTALS 19 25 - 2-3 0-0 2--10 1

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Salina, KS
Attendance: 0
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