Box	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View			
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	IARY					OMAHA BEEF - SALINA LIBERTY
1	09:00	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - T Drive: 9 plays, 34		0 - 6				
1	07:19	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - An Drive: 2 plays, 34	ocked).	6 - 6				
1	03:00	Salina Liberty - Is Drive: 6 plays, 25		6 - 13				
1	00:04	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Tyl Drive: 4 plays, 24	w Jackson failed).	12 - 13				
2	04:16	Salina Liberty - M Drive: 9 plays, 23		12 - 16				
2	00:09	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - An Drive: 8 plays, 25	drew Jackson 1 yd r 5 yards in 4:07.	un. (Jeremy Reyn	olds kick is good	)).		19 - 16
3	10:24	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - Ale Drive: 6 plays, 31	exander Noble 13 yd yards in 4:26.	pass from Andre	w Jackson. (Jere	my Reynolds kick bl	ocked).	25 - 16
3	04:19	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - T Drive: 8 plays, 45	re Griffin 3 yd run. (N 5 yards in 5:17.	Michael Pursley k	ick is good).			25 - 23
4	14:57	<b>Omaha Beef</b> - An Drive: 6 plays, 34	drew Jackson 1 yd r I yards in 3:22.	un. (2pt conversi	on pass by Andre	w Jackson failed).		31 - 23
4	07:35	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - E Drive: 9 plays, 45	s failed).	31 - 29				
4	03:54	<b>Salina Liberty</b> - T Drive: 5 plays, 31	re Griffin 14 yd run. ( yards in 2:24.	(Michael Pursley	kick is good).			31 - 36

OMAHA BEEF	STATISTICS	SALINA LIBERTY
10	FIRST DOWNS	20
6	Passing	7
2	Rushing	10
2	Penalty	3
33% (2 of 6)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	30% (3 of 10)
75% (3 of 4)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	100% (3 of 3)
151	TOTAL OFFENSE	246
33	Total Offensive Plays	53
4.6	Average gain per play	4.6
137	NET YARDS PASSING	118
14-25	Completions-Attempts	17-25
5.5	Net yards per pass play	4.7
0-0	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
2	Had intercepted	0
14	NET YARDS RUSHING	128
8	Rushing Attempts	28
1.8	Average gain per rush	4.6
75	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	40
4-48	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	2-50
0 0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	210
8-34	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	8-54
0-0	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	0-0
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	0 0
0 0	INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards	210
22:24	TIME OF POSSESSION	37:19

Omaha Beef Salina Liberty

PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-A	YDS	LG	TD	INT
Andrew Jackson	14-25	137	31	3	2	<u>Tyrie Adams</u>	17-25	118	20	2	0
RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	ATT	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	5	8	1.6	5	0	<u>Tyrie Adams</u>	8	60	7.5	23	1
Andrew Jackson	3	6	2.0	4	2	<u>Treveon Griffin</u>	17	54	3.2	14	2
						Tracy Brooks	2	10	5.0	5	0
						Ed Smith	1	4	4.0	4	0
RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RECEIVING	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Tyler Jones	4	45	11.3	17	1	Ed Smith	5	31	6.2	10	1
Alexander Noble	4	43	10.8	18	1	Isiah Scott	2	24	12.0	20	1
Andre Henson	1	31	31.0	31	1	<u>Tyrell Green</u>	2	23	11.5	13	0
Montero Dubose	4	20	5.0	6	0	Treveon Griffin	3	21	7.0	8	0
<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	1	-2	-2.0	0	0	Theron Allen	5	19	3.8	8	0
KICKING	F	G LG	XF	<b>o</b>	PTS	KICKING		FG	LG X	Р	PTS
Andrew Jackson			0/0	0	0	Michael Pursley		1/2	24 3,	′3	6
<u>Jeremy Reynolds</u>			1/3	3	1	<u>Tyrie Adams</u>			0,	0	0
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	AVG	ТВ	ОВ
Jeremy Reynolds	6	251	41.8	0	4	Michael Pursley	7	287	41.0	1	2
KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	O YDS	S AVG	LG	TD
<u>Deshawn Jones</u>	3	35	11.7	16	0	Theron Allen	1	34	34.0	34	0
Chris Perry	1	13	13.0	13	0	<u>Tyrell Green</u>	1	16	16.0	16	0

INTERCEPTION RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
						<u>Dewayne Autrey</u>	1	1	1.0	1	0
						Kendrick Harper	1	-11	-11.0	0	0
FUMBLES	NC	)	L	OST		FUMBLES	N	)	L	OST	

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS													
#	OMAHA BEEF SOLO AST TOTAL S		SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH			
21	<u>Trey Dudley-Giles</u>	5	3	8	-	-		-	-				
4	Taylor Hawkins	5	0	5	-	-		-	-				
3	<u>Chris Perry</u>	3	3	6	-	1 - 1		-	-				
7	Carl "CJ" Bivens	4	1	5	-	2 - 5		-	-				
26	Artevius Smith	4	1	5	-	-		-	-				
98	<u>Daniel Byse</u>	4	1	5	-	-		-	-				
23	KJ Jenkins	3	1	4	-	-		-	-	1			
43	Ellis Parr	2	3	5	-	1 - 2		-	-				
45	George Jones	2	2	4	-	-		-	-				
31	<u>Dennis Riggs</u>	1	3	4	-	-		-	-				
16	<u>Tyler Jones</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-				
тот	ALS	35	18	53	-	4 - 8		0-0	-	1			
#	SALINA LIBERTY	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH	
15	Keenan Gibbs	4	1	5	-	1 - 2		-	-				
4	<u>Dontra Matthews</u>	3	1	4	-	-		-	-				
22	Katron Folsom	2	2	4	-	-		-	-	1			
5	<u>Dewayne Autrey</u>	2	1	3	-	-		-	1-1				

21 <u>Evan Ray</u>	2	1	3	-		-	-			
24 <u>Kendrick Harper</u>	2	0	2	-	-	-	111			
33 <u>Corey Williams</u>	2	0	2	-	-	-	-			
11 <u>Isiah Scott</u>	1	0	1	-	-	-	-			
94 <u>Jaquille Bradford</u>	1	0	1	-	1 - 1	-	-		2	
TOTALS	19	6	25	-	2 - 3	0-0	210	1	2	

## OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Salina, KS

Attendance: 0





THE OFFICIAL STATISTICS PROVIDER OF CHAMPIONS INDOOR FOOTBALL

